PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5688673

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JERRY LEE HAUCK	08/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATR SALES, INC.
Street Address:	110 E. GARRY AVENUE
City:	SANTA ANA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92707

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15477577
Application Number:	15829691
Patent Number:	9683609

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)242-9789

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(949) 756-4889 Phone:

Email: charlotte@lappleubell.com LAPPLE UBELL IP LAW. LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 19800 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089967-010000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANKLIN D. UBELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Franklin D. Ubell/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2019-08-16 Dkt 089967-010000 Assignment#page1.tif source=2019-08-16 Dkt 089967-010000 Assignment#page2.tif source=2019-08-16 Dkt 089967-010000 Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050182 FRAME: 0027

505641867

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JERRY LEE HAUCK of Broussard, Louisiana, and a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sell, transfer and assign to ATR SALES INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business located at 110 E. Garry Avenue, Santa Ana, California, 92707, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter, "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world:

- (a) in United States Patent 9,683,609 B1 entitled "FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS WITH IMPROVED TORQUE TRANSMITTING INSERT,"
- (b) to the inventions and improvements which are the subject of, or disclosed in, United States Patent Applications Serial Number 15/477,577, filed on April 3, 2017, and Serial Number 15,829,691 filed on December 1, 2017, the two Applications being respectively entitled, "FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS WITH FREE SPIN MODE PREVENTION" and "COMPRESSION MODE FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS," and
- (c) to any and all related applications and patents, this Assignment including said patent applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and further including all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of any of the aforesaid applications and patents, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications and based on the filing date of any provisional and other application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts as may be necessary to assist in filing or prosecuting any such application, promptly to provide the Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to me, to testify in any interference, administrative proceeding or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further

Page 1 of 3

applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

Assignor hereby further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

///

///

///

Witness my hand at Mission Bank day of August, 2019.	Mohave Acizoga , Orange County, Galifornia, this Jerry Lee Hauck			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)			
COUNTY OF ORANGE) ss.)			
On Avanct 10, 2019, before me, Jessica Jacy, Notary Public, personally appeared Jerry Lee Hauck who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY California that the foregoing paragraph is				
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary	JESSICA ANN TARY Notary Public, State of Arizona Mohave County Commission # 560481 My Commission Expires January 23, 2023			